CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD

- b ]
"( F] }BI Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A, #01-374/382, Singapore 768761
Tel : 67556142 Fax : 67557719
Email: chmotor(@singnet.com.sg

Your Ref :

THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT WITHOUT PREJUDICE
LONPAC INSURANCE BERHAD

Singapore

Dear Sir / Madam

T/ACCIDENT INVOLVING M/V GX836X & YN5226M ON 09/09/2021
ALONG BERWIZK DRIVE.

We are authorized by the owner of GX836X for his/her/their above claims.

As you are the insurer of YN5226M, we therefore wish to seek your compensation.
Quantum of the claims as follow:-

COST OF REPAIR : S§ 1360.40 (As recommended by your appointed
surveyor)
LOSS OF USE (1 x $80/day) 1SH 80.00
HIRE OF VEHICLE : S% 0.00
SURVEY FEE . S§ 0.00
LTA SEARCH . 8% 2.00
GIA SEARCH : S% 0.00
OTHERS : S§ 0.00
S$ 1442.40

Copies of all the relevant documents are enclosed.
Please advise settlement within ten (10) days.
Thank you.

Yours Faithfully; -
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM ONLY)

Re: Motor Insurance Claim 6)( Q;é K g
in respect of the traffic accident on o 1 (ﬁ />7
at/along @ef w/ ?"A D"?M

vwe, _ (NPAUC (oNSTRUCTIoN X WVowEskivg (7€ Luy
NRIC _of (9, Hdwwally i, Hol-lpp
Newtls Lol €u2_(»fz-=7‘f__;_ SCPAs> !
owner of motor vehicle G??( g;é)(. , insured by_?ﬂK!O /Wu/iy\'g lAsurs neg
&M‘V!‘/\”‘ (-l __under policy no. M& 0533?'6

hereby authorise M/s CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD on Blk 1019 Yishun

Industrial Park A #01-374 Singapore 768761, to act as my/our representative in
my/our claim against the owner /driver of motor vehicle Iﬁ( EX 6 ’t/'f in respect

of the above-mentioned accident.

I/'We further authorise that any payment due to me/us from the aforesaid claim is to be

directed to my/our abovenamed representative.

And IUWe hereby indemnify my/our abovenamed representative against any claim

and/or damage which may arise from any action taken on my/our behalf,

I/We affirm all the above by my/our si gnature below.




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO :21/21/21/VC00/024949
DATE 121 April 2023

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, INBASIC CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirmed
acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of GX836X the
sum of Singapore Dollar One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two And Cents Forty
Only (81,442.40) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all
property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to
become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident involving
GX836X and YN5226M on 09/09/2021 along/at SERANGOON GARDEN WAY.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ BSG LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD AND/OR
SUNDARAM BHARATHI LUMAR) against all claims and any claims whatsoever
made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to “CHENG
HOE MOTOR PTE LTD”.

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.
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Signature of vehicle owner/Date
InBasic Construction
& Engineering Pte Ltd

06/07/2023

Name of vehicle owner /Date



Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

BIk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382. Singapore 768761
TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg
GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158C

TAX INVOICE
M/S LONPAC INSURANCE BERHAD
300 BEACH ROAD NO: CL8220342
#17-04/07 THE CONCOURSE Date: 08 Jun 2022
SINGAPORE 199555 Policy No: 5119278200
TEL: 62507388 FAX: 62963767 Veh Reg No: GX836X
ATTN: Motor Claim Department Make/Model: MERCEDES MERC
BENZ VITO 109 CDI
MT LONG
WS Ref: TP/LONPAC Job No: JC1605039
Claim Type: Third Party
Accident Date:  09/09/2021
TP Veh Reg No: YN5226M
PAGE:1
L s e BT TR T e
S$ S8
To Supply all replaced parts, all necessary and agreed labour & LPe S$1.271.40 S$ 1,271.40
miscellaneous charges.
(As recommended by your appointed surveyor)
% Ol = T e  Toml . S$127140
Add GST @ 7% 89.00
Total Amount payable _Sil_j_@gs’lﬁ

E.&O.E. AUTHORISED SIGNATURE



9/14/21, 3:42 PM

INSURER ENQUIRY
Find
insurer

Vehicle reg. no.
YN5226M
Date of Accident

09/09/2021 &

Reset

hrtps:wa.gears,com,sgﬁnsurer-enquiry

Insurer Enquiry — GEARS

7% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry

............................ Lonpac Insurance Bhd
...................... 19/06/2021 - 18/06/2022
PHUA LIAN HUA (CHENG HOE ...

................ 14/09/2021 15:42

Payment details

Request Amount: $$1.87

GST Amount: $$0.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): $$2

General Insurance Association
Records Management Centre
GST Registration No: M400017735
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EzLyna (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 20 April 2023 12:17 pm

To: EzLyna (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: FW: {SEEK MANDATE} / YR REF: 21/21/21/VC00/024949 -YN5226M / OUR

REF:CC4/LPC21009649/Kya3 / PRI - GX836X / DOA:09.09.2021

Lonpac External - General
Lonpac External - General

Dear Ezlyna,

Please proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@I|kkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2023 4:21 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: {SEEK MANDATE}/ YR REF: 21/21/21/VC00/024949 -YN5226M / OUR REF:CC4/LPC21009649/Kya3 / PRI -
GX836X / DOA:09.09.2021

Your Ref: 21/21/21/VC00/024949
Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN5226M AND GX836X ON 09/09/2021

This is a open door case under BOLA 26.
Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

Summary to offer to repairer CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD is as follows: -
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Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair $1,402.30 $1,360.40 (w/GST) PBP
2. Loss of Use (1 day x $80) S 80.00 S 80.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 2.00 S 2.00
Total $1,484.30 $1,442.40

**2 days recommendation for repair.
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 29/03/2023 is only for mandate purpose.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.
*| am working from home till 12.05.2023. If you wish to contact me, pls whatsapp call at 80287880 or email.

Best Regards,

Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@Ikkauto.com |

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2022 10:59 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@l|onpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; assignments
<assignments@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: PRI - GX836X

Dear Gerald,

Thank you for the email.

Dear Team / Asher,

FYI. Thank you.

Note: With immediate effect 04/03/2022 Summer Lee(assignment Team) will no longer be in our company.

Please contact the undersign for survey arrangement.

Best Regards,

Yan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
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From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@I|onpac.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 31 May 2022 9:49 AM

To: 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: PRI - GX836X

Lonpac External - General

Our Ref: 21/21/21/VC00/024949
Dear Yan,

Please forward the email to the case handler.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 15 September 2021 1:22 pm

To: Su Li (LKK Auto) <suli@|kkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: PRI - GX836X

Lonpac External - General

Dear Su Li,
FYI

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706




We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Sent: Wednesday, 15 September 2021 7:35 am
To: Summer (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>
Subject: PRI - GX836X

Lonpac External - General

Our Ref: 21/21/21/VC00/024949
Dear Summer,

Attached copy of insured ‘s report.
Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.
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